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In accordance with the timeline established for the BSC AI Factory Booth at MWC–4YFN 2026, to be 
held in Barcelona from 2 to 5 March 2026 at Stand 8.1B55 (Application Deadline: 19 December 2025; 
Eligibility Verification: 24 December 2025; Technical Evaluation and Scoring: 12 January 2026; 
Provisional Resolution: Until 19 January 2026), the Final Resolution procedure has been duly 
carried out in compliance with the Rules for Participation. 

In view of the amendments to the provisional resolution resulting from the renunciations and 
subsequent beneficiary replacements detailed above, and in full accordance with the Rules for 
Participation, the present document hereby establishes the final resolution of the selection 
procedure. Consequently, the definitive list of companies awarded beneficiary status, out of a total 
of fifty-two (52) applicants, together with the corresponding allocation of exhibition days, is set out 
below. 

 Company Resolution Puntuation Exhibition days 

1 Galtea Beneficiary 1 8,00 2–3 March 2026 
2 Alinia AI Europe SL Beneficiary 3  7,85 2–3 March 2026 
3 EasyMed Beneficiary 4  7,75 4–5 March 2026 
4 Comudel Beneficiary 5 7,75 2–3 March 2026 
5 StrategicProducts SL Beneficiary 6 7,75 4–5 March 2026 
6 Kimedes Beneficiary 8 7,60 4–5 March 2026 
7 OneCareAI Beneficiary 9  7,60 2–3 March 2026 
8 MICA ECO Beneficiary 10 7,55 4–5 March 2026 
9 Qilimanjaro Quantum Tech Beneficiary 11  7,55 2–3 March 2026 
10 Kloosiv Housing SCCL Beneficiary 12 7,55 4–5 March 2026 
11 Syntonym Beneficiary 13 7,50 2–3 March 2026 
12 Libelium Beneficiary 14 7,40 4–5 March 2026 
13 Traza Beneficiary 15 7,35 2–3 March 2026 
14 Crata AI Beneficiary 16 7,30 4–5 March 2026 
15 MAFER AI WL 2 -  Beneficiary 2 7,20 4–5 March 2026 
16 Lane Patrol WL 3 -  Beneficiary 7 7,20 2–3 March 2026 
17 ETIQMEDIA Waiting List 4 7,15  
18 Serava Waiting List 5 7,10  
19 Katchit Studio Waiting List 6 7,10  
20 Vecify Waiting List 7 7,10  
21 EAR Waiting List 8 7,05  
22 Gurubase Waiting List 9 7,05  
23 Apeiron Intelligence Waiting List 10 7,00  
24 Numerand Waiting List 11 6,95  
25 Futurity Systems Waiting List 12 6,90  
26 Counterfake Waiting List 13  6,90  
27 Onorato AI Waiting List 14  6,75  
28 Underly Waiting List 15 6,70  
29 Design and Simulation Tech. 

(D&S Tech) 
Waiting List 16  6,70  
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30 Nasapp S.L. Waiting List 17  6,65  
31 IWROBOTX YAZILIM A.Ş. Waiting List 18 6,60  
32 Logethra Teknoloji Waiting List 19  6,55  
33 AIRLINGO Waiting List 20  6,50  
34 FACTORAI LDA Waiting List 21 6,45  
35 Elna Health, S.L. Waiting List 22 6,45  
36 ATENXIA Waiting List 23 6,35  
37 Accexible Motional Hub Waiting List 24 6,20  
38 Bidatia Waiting List 25 6,15  
39 Nostrum Biodiscovery Waiting List 26 6,05  
40 Necdet Alpata Pazarlama 

Lojistik ve Turizm Sanayi ve 
Ticaret A.Ş. 

Waiting List 27 6,00  

41 Velebit Artificial Intelligence LLC Waiting List 28 6,00  
42 Connecthink Innovation Waiting List 29 5,90  
43 Metapilot Waiting List 30 5,90  
44 Tailor Surgery Waiting List 31 5,85  
45 Datamorf Waiting List 32 5,80  
46 My AI Corporation Waiting List 33 5,40  
47 Skillia Waiting List 34 5,15  
48 Atleia (techwich) Waiting List 35 3,85  
49 AstroLife Universe Waiting List 36 3,25  
50 Agrikola.ai Beneficiary 2 - Declined 8,00  
51 SignForDeaf Beneficiary 7 - Declined 7,70  
52 Botslovers/lovi.ai Waiting List 1 - Declined 7,25  

 

Amendments to the Final Resolution – Beneficiary Replacements 

 

1. Renunciation of Beneficiary 2 – Agrikola.ai 
Beneficiary 2, Agrikola.ai (score: 8.00; exhibition days: 4–5 March 2026), formally 
communicated its renunciation of beneficiary status by email on Thursday, 15 January 
2026. 

In accordance with the replacement procedure set out in the Rules for Participation, this 
vacancy has been filled by the next highest-ranked applicant on the Waiting List: 

• MAFER AI, previously listed as Waiting List position 2, is hereby designated as 
Beneficiary  2, assuming the same exhibition slot (4–5 March 2026) originally 
allocated to Agrikola.ai. 
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2. Renunciation of Beneficiary 7 – SignForDeaf 
Beneficiary 7, SignForDeaf (score: 7.70; exhibition days: 2–3 March 2026), formally 
communicated its renunciation of beneficiary status by email on Wednesday, 14 January 
2026. 

In accordance with the replacement procedure set out in the Rules for Participation, this 
vacancy has been filled by the next highest-ranked applicant on the Waiting List: 

• Lane Patrol, previously listed as Waiting List position 3, is hereby designated 
as Beneficiary 7, assuming the same exhibition slot (2–3 March 2026) 
originally allocated to SignForDeaf. This designation follows the fact that 
Waiting List position 1 Botslovers / Lovi AI, was contacted on 14 January 
2026 at 14:59 (CET) but failed to confirm its participation within the 
established deadline (18 January 2026 at 23:59 CET). In accordance with the 
participation rules, Botslovers / Lovi AI therefore forfeited its right to become 
a beneficiary. Consequently, the position of Beneficiary 7 became available 
and is hereby allocated to the next eligible participant on the Waiting List, Lane 
Patrol (Waiting List position 3). 

 

The selection process was conducted through a transparent procedure, ensuring fairness, 
procedural rigor, and full alignment with the strategic objectives of the BSC AI Factory. 

The provisional resolution table is provided in the Annex 1 and was officially published on Monday, 
January 12, 2026, at 17:26 (CET). 
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Annex 1 
Provisional Resolution on the Selection and Management of Start-up Booths at the MWC–4YFN 
2026 Stand within the Framework of the BSC AI Factory Project, Monday, January 12, 2026. 

 

 Company Resolution Puntuation Exhibition days 

1 Galtea Beneficiary 1 8,00 2–3 March 2026 
2 Agrikola.ai Beneficiary 2 8,00 4–5 March 2026 
3 Alinia AI Europe SL Beneficiary 3  7,85 2–3 March 2026 
4 EasyMed Beneficiary 4  7,75 4–5 March 2026 
5 Comudel Beneficiary 5 7,75 2–3 March 2026 
6 StrategicProducts SL Beneficiary 6 7,75 4–5 March 2026 
7 SignForDeaf Beneficiary 7  7,70 2–3 March 2026 
8 Kimedes Beneficiary 8 7,60 4–5 March 2026 
9 OneCareAI Beneficiary 9  7,60 2–3 March 2026 
10 MICA ECO Beneficiary 10 7,55 4–5 March 2026 
11 Qilimanjaro Quantum Tech Beneficiary 11  7,55 2–3 March 2026 
12 Kloosiv Housing SCCL Beneficiary 12 7,55 4–5 March 2026 
13 Syntonym Beneficiary 13 7,50 2–3 March 2026 
14 Libelium Beneficiary 14 7,40 4–5 March 2026 
15 Traza Beneficiary 15 7,35 2–3 March 2026 
16 Crata AI Beneficiary 16 7,30 4–5 March 2026 
17 Botslovers/lovi.ai Waiting List 1 7,25  
18 MAFER AI Waiting List 2 7,20  
19 Lane Patrol Waiting List 3 7,20  
20 ETIQMEDIA Waiting List 4 7,15  
21 Serava Waiting List 5 7,10  
22 Katchit Studio Waiting List 6 7,10  
23 Vecify Waiting List 7 7,10  
24 EAR Waiting List 8 7,05  
25 Gurubase Waiting List 9 7,05  
26 Apeiron Intelligence Waiting List 10 7,00  
27 Numerand Waiting List 11 6,95  
28 Futurity Systems Waiting List 12 6,90  
29 Counterfake Waiting List 13  6,90  
30 Onorato AI. / AI Factory 

Barcelona SL 
Waiting List 14  6,75  

31 Underly Waiting List 15 6,70  
32 Design and Simulation Tech. 

(D&S Tech) 
Waiting List 16  6,70  

33 Nasapp S.L. Waiting List 17  6,65  
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34 IWROBOTX YAZILIM A.Ş. Waiting List 18 6,60  
35 Logethra Teknoloji Waiting List 19  6,55  
36 AIRLINGO Waiting List 20  6,50  
37 FACTORAI LDA Waiting List 21 6,45  
38 Elna Health, S.L. Waiting List 22 6,45  
39 ATENXIA Waiting List 23 6,35  
40 Accexible Motional Hub Waiting List 24 6,20  
41 Bidatia Waiting List 25 6,15  
42 Nostrum Biodiscovery Waiting List 26 6,05  
43 Necdet Alpata Pazarlama Lojistik 

ve Turizm Sanayi ve Ticaret A.Ş. 
Waiting List 27 6,00  

44 Velebit Artificial Intelligence LLC Waiting List 28 6,00  
45 Connecthink Innovation Waiting List 29 5,90  
46 Metapilot Waiting List 30 5,90  
47 Tailor Surgery Waiting List 31 5,85  
48 Datamorf Waiting List 32 5,80  
49 My AI Corporation Waiting List 33 5,40  
50 Skillia Waiting List 34 5,15  
51 Atleia (techwich) Waiting List 35 3,85  
52 AstroLife Universe Waiting List 36 3,25  

 


